

CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019

16.3.2020 Present: Ms. Ragini, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Narender Guleria, Addl.A.Gs with Mr. Narender Thakur and Mr. Amit Dhumal, Dy.AGs for respondent No.1.

Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.2.

The learned vice counsel appearing for respondent No.2 submits that Mr. Shivank Singh Pant, Advocate, engaged as counsel by respondent No.2, could not make his appearance before this Court, as, his name is not reflected in the cause list. The Registry is directed to henceforth reflect the name of Mr. Shivank Singh Pant, as, counsel for respondent No.2, in the cause list.

List after two weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge.

16th March, 2020
(Priti)