

CWPOA No. 4669/2019

15.3.2021 Present: Mr. Rajiv Jiwan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ragini, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl.A.Gs. Mr. J. S. Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.A.Gs. for respondents-State.
None for respondent No.2.

Admit. List for hearing on 19.4.2021.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

(Chander Bhusan

Barowalia)

Judge

15.3.2021
(pankaj