

CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019

19.4.2021 Present: Mr. Rajiv Jiwan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma & Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Vikrant Chandel Dy. A.G. for respondent No.2.

The learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the learned arguing counsel is unwell, hence he prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed. List on **17.5.2021**.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> April, 2021  
(kck)