

CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019.

11.08.2021 Present: Mr. Rajiv Jiwan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Ragini, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Addl. A. G., with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.1.

Mr. Shivank Panta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

The learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 prays for an adjournment on the ground that he is not possessed with the relevant brief. Adjournment not opposed. Allowed. List on 21st September, 2021.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**

11th August, 2021.
(jai)