

**CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019**

23.9.2021 Present: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Narender Guleria, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.G., for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

List after four weeks.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**September 23, 2021**  
(Kalpana)

