

**Karan Sharma & others vs. State of H.P &
another
CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019**

12.04.2022 Present: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Rameeta Rahi, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondent No.1.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for respondent
No.2

CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019

List on 21.4.2022 for hearing.

CMP-T No. 122 of 2022

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed today. Be taken
on record, if in order. List for consideration alongwith main
petition.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

April 12, 2022
(veena)