

Karan Sharma vs. State of HP

CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019

13.06.2022 Present: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent No.1.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate for respondent No.2.

List on **5th July, 2022** as prayed.

June 13, 2022
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge