

***Karan Sharma Vs. State of H.P.***

**CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019**

**11.1.2023**

**Present:** Mr.Vijay Panchta, Advocate, vice Mr.Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

As prayed, list on **22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2023.**

**11<sup>th</sup> January, 2023**  
(Keshav)

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),**  
**(Judge)**