

**Karan Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019**

03.05.2023 Present: Mr. Rajeev Jiwan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Heard in part. List for continuation on **10<sup>th</sup> May,**

**2023.**

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

May 03, 2023  
(vs)