

Karan Sharma Vs. State of H.P. and Anr.

CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019

10.05.2023 **Present:** Mr. Rajeev Jiwan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Hemant Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that an application for amendment of the petition has been filed today in the Registry of this Court. Let application be placed on record.

List on **24.05.2023**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

10th May, 2023
(sushma)