

Karan Sharma vs. State of H.P. & another

CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019

24.05.2023 Present: Mr. Rajiv Jiwan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. H. S. Rawat, Addl. A.G., for respondent No.1.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMPT No. 297 of 2023

Learned Additional Advocate General as also learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time to file reply. Be filed within two weeks.

List on **21.6.2023**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

24th May, 2023
(kck)