

Karan Sharma v. State

CWPOA NO. 4669 of 2019

21.6.2023 Present: Nemo for the petitioner
Mr. Varun Chandel, Mr. YPS Dhaulta, and Mr. Rupinder Thakur, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma and Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the State.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for respondent No.2

List before appropriate Bench on 7.7.2023.

June 21, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**