

Karan Sharma vs State of H.P. & another

CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019

07.07.2023 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within a week.

List on **25.08.2022**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

7th July, 2023_(ravinder)