

Karan Sharma vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019

22.12.2023 **Present:** Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

List after ensuing winter vacations.

December 22, 2023
TM

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge