

Karan Sharma Vs. State of H.P. and Anr.

CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019

12.03.2024Present:

Ms. Reeta Hingmang, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Mr. Leela Nand Sharma and Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals with Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents /State.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

List on **20.03.2024.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

12th March, 2024
(sushma)