

Karan Sharma & another vs. State of H.P. & another

CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019

21.11.2024 Present: Ms. Reeta Hingmang, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Addl. A.G., for respondent No.1.
Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has argued the matter for some time. However, it has transpired that an application bearing CMP-T No. 297 of 2023 for amendment of the writ petition is pending. At the first instance, the pending application is to be decided.

List for consideration on 13.12.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

21st November, 2024
(kck)