

**Karan Sharma and another vs. State of H.P. and another**

**CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019**

**12.11.2025**      **Present:** Ms. Reeta Hingmang, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

List before the appropriate Bench on

**17.11.2025.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

***November 12<sup>th</sup>, 2025.***  
*(Susheel)*