

Karan Sharma and another versus State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWPOA No.4669 of 2019

31.12.2025 Present: Ms. Reeta Hingmang, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for respondent No.2-HPTDC.

At the request of Learned Counsel for respondent No.2-HPTDC, four weeks' further time, by way of last opportunity, is granted to file reply to the amended writ petition.

List the matter in the week commencing from 23rd March, 2026, on reopening of Courts after Winter Vacations.

31st December, 2025

(himani]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**