

Karan Sharma & Anr. Vs. State of HP & Anr.

CWPOA No. 4669 of 2019

25.03.2026

Present: Ms. Reeta Hingmang, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. Harmender Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2-HPTDC.

Learned vice counsel for respondent No. 2 submits that reply on behalf of the respondent-Corporation has been filed yesterday. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that she does not want to file any rejoinder.

List for consideration on **08.04.2026.**

25th March, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge