

**Karan Sharma and another vs. State of H.P  
and another**

**CWPOA No.4669 of 2019**

08.04.2026 Present: Mr.Vishwakirti, Advocate vice Ms.Reeta  
Hingmang, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr.Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate  
General for respondent No.1.

Mr.Harmender Singh, Advocate vice Mr.Shivank  
Singh Panta, Advocate for respondent No.2.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

April 08, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**